

### Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education REGION XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

#### **DIVISION MEMORANDUM**

CID-2024- 578

To

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CID Chief

Public Schools District Supervisors

Education Program Supervisor - Mathematics Elementary and Secondary Public School Heads Elementary and Secondary Public School Teachers

Subject:

ONLINE 2024 INTERNATIONAL KANGAROO MATH COMPETITION OF

MATHEMATICS TRAINERS' GUILD PHILIPPINES

Date

February 22, 2024

This is in reference to Regional Memorandum CLMD-2024-092 dated February 19, 2024, re: Online 2024 International Kangaroo Math Competition of Mathematics Trainers' Guild Philippines.

Participation to the activity shall be voluntary, on official time only, no government funds involved and subject no-disruption-of-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith".

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI OIC – Schools Division Superintendent

RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated.

CID/jbc







Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

DAVAO REGION

Office of the Regional Director

#### REGIONAL MEMORANDUM

CLMD-2024-092

To

Schools Division Superintendents

Subject:

ONLINE 2024 INTERNATIONAL KANGAROO MATH COMPETITION OF

MATHEMATICS TRAINERS' GUILD PHILIPPINES

Date

February 19, 2024

Herewith is the invitation letter of Mathematics Trainers' Guild (MTG), Philippines on its Online 2024 International Kangaroo Math Competition (IKMC) Philippines. The IKMC is an online contest scheduled on March 23-27, 2024. Other details of the competition are in the enclosure. Interested participants may contact 09617854694 or ikangaroomath@gmail.com.

Participation to the activity shall be voluntary, on official time only, no government funds involved and subject to the no-disruption-of-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled "Instituting Measures to Increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith".

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

Enclosed: As stated.

ROC9/hab

ALLAN G. FARNAZO IEPANIMENT OF EDUCE RECORDS SELTIUM





Director IV

117380

2024